For the accounting period of Quafter ll, 2025

These notes are an integral part of and should be read in conjunction with the accompanying combined
financial statements.

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

1.1. Structure of ownership

Error! Reference source not found.

The Company's chartercapital isVND 152,200,000,000 (ln words: One hundred fifty-two billion two
hundred million VND). The total number of shares is 15,220,000 shares.

The number of employees as at 30 June 2025 was 02 people (31 December 2024: 02 people).

1.2. Business area

The Company's main business area are Construction, commerce and services.

1.3. Businessactivities